Introduced by: Mayor
Date: July 21, 1987
Vote: Unaimous
Action: Adopted

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 87-48

INCREASING THE STERLING SPECIAL WASTE SITE CLOSURE BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF \$269,359.46 BY TRANSFERRING MONIES FROM VARIOUS SOLID WASTE CAPITAL ACCOUNTS.

WHEREAS, the Borough has been directed to close out the Sterling Special Waste Site; and

WHEREAS, the total budget requirements are not known at this time due to unresolved technical issues; and

WHEREAS, supplemental appropriations may be required at the fiscal year 1987-1988 budget hearing; and

WHEREAS, this resolution transfers existing surplus solid waste capital dollars to the Sterling Special Waste Site.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. The following capital dollars are transferred to the Sterling Special Waste Site Closure account 411-325010-49999-87651.

Amount	Account	Account Code
\$19,869.74	New Special Waste Site	411-325020-49999-86652
40.00	New Special Waste Site	411-325020-49999-85602
385.44	New Special Waste Site	411-325020-49999-85652
65,000.00	Kenai	411-321021-49999-87602
21,555.00	Ninilchik	411-321030-49999-85603
38,263.17	Seldovia	411-321040-49999-86604
300.00	Seldovia	411-321040-49999-86634
14,850.00	English Bay	411-321060-49999-86606
109,096.11	Central Peninsula	411-324010-49999-86641

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 21st DAY OF July, 1987.

rindley

Jonathan W. Sewall, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Borough Clerk